

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of February 26, 2024:

The following were *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Ordinance No. 6273 – An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Transportation for the Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity (RAISE) Discretionary Grant Program for Island Homes Subdivision Reconstruction and Amending the 2024 Capital Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6274 – An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Transportation for the Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity (RAISE) Discretionary Grant Program for Cowles Street Reconstruction and Amending the 2024 Capital Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6275, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2024 Operating and Capital Budgets for the First Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6276 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 78-398, Authority to Impound Vehicles. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Marney and Sprinkle.

Resolution No. 5102 – A Resolution Approving a Maintenance Agreement with the State of Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities for the Morris Thompson Cultural and Visitor Center Enhancements. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5103 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the FY2025 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) Appropriations. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5104 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply For and Accept Alaska Department of Health Funding for a Community Paramedic Vehicle. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK